SARScene 2025
Schedule of Presentations

Friday Oct 3
0800-1930

0800-0900

0900-1000

1000-1030

1030-1155

1200-1330

1330-1430

1430-1500

1500-1600

1730-1930

1800-2200

Tradeshow - Parliament Foyer 1

Opening Ceremonies

Keynote Address - Elite
Navigator and the Lucky 7

Break - Parliament Foyer 1

Presentation on New Search

The Current State of Drone SAR Alberta Revitalization to e s
and Rescue Initiatives Fund /

Search and Rescue in the

Canadian Arctic (Panel) Reg.ulat|ons and its Relevance Enhance Al Hagards Introduction to Gender-Based
to First Responders in Canada Response Project .
Analysis Plus (GBA+) -
Lunch

Finding Mackenzie — Breaking SAR Distress Alerting Navigating New Horizons: An Building a Unified Future: The

. : ; : Sustainable Search and

Ground in Landfill Recovery Technology: Current status  Overview of SAR in the Central ) .
L . . Rescue National Incident Data
Investigations and emerging trends Mediterranean

Management Project

Break - Parliament Foyer 1

Helicopter Rescue Time
National Avalanche Fatality Estimation in the Canadian Cellular Airborne Sensors for
Database North / Overland Search Search and Rescue
Planning Problem

Stronger Together: Cohesion
of Police Agencies and SAR
Volunteers in Canada

Tradeshow - Parliament Foyer 1

Volunteer Appreciation Night - Canada Hall 1




Saturday Oct 4
800-1500

830 - 9:50

1000-1030

1030-1200

1200-1330

1330-1430

1430-1500

1500-1600

1800-2200

Sunday Oct 5

0900-1000

1000-1030
1030-1200

Tradeshow - Parliament Foyer 1

Plenary Session
Lost Person Behavior -What's
New and Important

Break - Parliament Foyer 1

Operating at the Speed of
Trust: Improving Relationships
and Collaboration in Arctic
Search and Rescut (Panel)

Evolving Through Experience:

The SAR Alberta Disaster Case Analysis, Lessons
Response Experience Learned and Affecting Change
in SAR at York Regional Police

Effective Teams vs Herding
Cats - Board and Volunteer
Management

Lunch

Resilient by Design — Building
a Mental Health Toolkit for
Public Safety Personnel

Lessons Learned Through
RCAF Update on SAR Assets  Program Development and
Operational Deployments

Women in SAR: Understanding
Challenges, Celebrating
Strengths

Break - Parliament Foyer 1

Anti-fragile Leadership:
building a culture for adaptive
strategy

Working Together to Keep
Communities Safe on the
Land: AdventureSmart -
Search and Rescue Prevention
Programs

The Value of Human Tracking
in SAR

Interoperability and
Communication Between
RCAF SAR Assets and
Volunteer SAR Stakeholders

Banquet - Canada Hall 1

AI4SAR: Enhancing Missing
Person Searches with
Advanced Data Analysis and
Artificial Intelligence

He Was My Brother': The Trial
and Trauma of Search and
Rescue Operations in the
Canadian Arctic

Historic Human Remains
Detection Dogs and the Search
for Unmarked Graves

Break - Parliament Foyer 1

Closing Ceremonies



